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MOUNT PLEASANT POWER SYSTEM (MPPS) 

2025 BOARD MEETINGS 

 

(All Board meetings begin at 8:00am at the MPPS Office @ 123 N. Main St. Mt. Pleasant, TN) 

 

  Wednesday  January 8, 2025 

  Wednesday  February 12, 2025 

  Wednesday  March 12, 2025 

  Wednesday  April 9, 2025 

  Wednesday  May 14, 2025 

  Wednesday  June 11, 2025 

  Wednesday  July 9, 2025 

  Wednesday  August 13, 2025 

  Wednesday  September 10, 2025 

  Wednesday  October 8, 2025 

  Wednesday  November 12, 2025 

  Wednesday  December 10, 2025 

 

A person that wishes to address the Board must sign the “Public Comment Sign-up Sheet” prior to the 

beginning of the meeting.  The Public Comment Section will be at the end of each meeting.  Each person is 

allowed a maximum of three minutes for public comments with a maximum of thirty minutes for the entire 

Public Comment Section. 

 

 


